## HARYANA GOVERNMENT ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE DEPARTMENT

## ORDER

Sanction is hereby accorded under Rule 7(1) of Harvana Civil Services (ACP) Rules, 2016 to grant the benefit of 1st ACP in pay scale ACPL-13 in (65700-185400) to Ms. Palvi Bhandhol, Assistant District Attorney Office of Commissioner, Food and Drug, Administration, Haryana, Panchkula, w.e.f. 01.08.2021 on completion of 08 years regular satisfactory service subject to the condition that if any adverse against her integrity will be found in her awaited/unwritten ACRs or any discrepancy is found at later stage, her ACP case will be reviewed and any excess payment so made to her shall be recovered by adjustment against future payments or otherwise.

Dated Chandigarh, the 28th April, 2023 T.V.S.N. PRASAD, IAS

Addition al Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana, Administration of Justice Department.

Endst. No. 27/8/2015-1JJ(I)

Dated Chandigarh the 05/05/2023

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1 The Principal Accountant General, Haryana, Chandigarh.

The Director Prosecution (General), Haryana, Panchkula w.r.t. letters No. E/4/899-AP(2)-2023/155910 dated 10.03.2023.

3 The Commissioner, Food and Drug, Administration, Haryana, Panchkula.

4 Ms. Palvi Bhandhol, Assistant District Attorney Office of Commissioner, Food and Drug, Administration, Haryana, Panchkula.

380

1.0

Superintendent Jail & Judicial-I for Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana. Administration of Justice Department

## DIRECTORATE OF PROSECUTION (GENERAL), HARYANA

BAYS NO. 9-10, SECTOR-14, PANCHKULA

Endst. No.: E/4/899-AP(2)-2023/ 164449- D Dated: 25-5-22 A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Commissioner, Food and Drug, Administration, Haryana, Panchkula. The Service book of Ms. Palvi Bhandol, Assistant District Attorney is also returned herewith with the request to fix the pay of the officer in 1st ACP granted to her by the Govt. under intimation to this department.

- Continue-

2. Ms. Palvi Bhandol, Assistant District Attorney O/o Commissioner, Food and Drug, Administration, Haryana, Panchkula.

Enclosed:- Service

Book

Superintendent<sup>23</sup>

for Director of Prosecution (General),

Haryana

Internal Distribution

JP (for updation on website)

25-5-2020